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Company Profile

Norfolk Southern Corp. is a transportation company, which engages in the rail transportation of raw materials, intermediate products,
and finished goods. The company also transports overseas freight through several Atlantic and Gulf Coast ports. Its services include
property leases and sales, wire line or pipeline and fiber optics projects, access property, managing private crossings, promoting
businesses with signboards, and natural resource management. The company was founded on July 23, 1980 and is headquartered in

Atlanta, GA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
3,271,000,000
227,000,000
38,920,000,000
12,781,000,000
1,568,000,000

717,000,000

2,632,000,000

26,778,000,000

301,000,000

42,191,000,000 42,191,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
2,007,000,000
230,000,000
37,210,000,000
12,733,000,000
456,000,000

728,000,000

2,649,000,000

23,835,000,000

181,000,000

39,217,000,000 39,217,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
20,700
30.29%
230.11%

2023

21.25%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
2,167,000,000

242,000,000

36,727,000,000
13,641,000,000

839,000,000
786,000,000
2,521,000,000
22,732,000,000
228,000,000
38,894,000,000 38,894,000,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
19,300 18,100
32.47% 35.07%
207.99% 185.13%
2022 2021
20.82% 22.51%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Asset Class: Stock

2023
12,156,000,000
1,824,000,000
2,818,572,600
2,320,000,000
3,179,000,000
743,000,000

493,000,000

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other -

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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540,384

Members of Management Board

Christopher Jones
Claude Mongeau
Francesca DeBiase
John Huffard
Marcela Donadio
Philip Davidson
Thomas Kelleher
Alan Shaw

Ann Adams
Claiborne Moore
Claude E. Elkins
Mark George
Nabanita Nag
Paul B. Duncan

2022
12,745,000,000
3,268,000,000
4,451,927,600
4,130,000,000
4,222,000,000
-708,000,000

860,000,000

607,666

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
11,142,000,000
3,003,000,000
4,173,107,000
3,878,000,000
4,255,000,000
-657,000,000

873,000,000

566,457

Page 2 of 2



	NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
	Company
	Contact Details
	Company Profile
	Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.
	Balance notes
	Others

	NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
	Income statement
	Board of Directors
	Members of Management Board


