## NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

ISIN: **US6558441084** WKN: 655844108 Asset Class: Stock



NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP.

650 West Peachtree Street North

West

30308-1925 Atlanta

Tel: +1-855-667-3655

Fax: + Web:

http://www.nscorp.com

E-mail: -



## **Company Profile**

Norfolk Southern Corp. is a transportation company, which engages in the rail transportation of raw materials, intermediate products, and finished goods. The company also transports overseas freight through several Atlantic and Gulf Coast ports. Its services include property leases and sales, wire line or pipeline and fiber optics projects, access property, managing private crossings, promoting businesses with signboards, and natural resource management. The company was founded on July 23, 1980 and is headquartered in Atlanta, GA.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	3,271,000,000		2,007,000,000		2,167,000,000		
Common stock capital		227,000,000		230,000,000		242,000,000	
Fixed assets	38,920,000,000		37,210,000,000		36,727,000,000		
Equity capital of a company		12,781,000,000		12,733,000,000		13,641,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	1,568,000,000		456,000,000		839,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		717,000,000		728,000,000		786,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		2,632,000,000		2,649,000,000		2,521,000,000	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		26,778,000,000		23,835,000,000		22,732,000,000	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		301,000,000		181,000,000		228,000,000	
Total assets	42,191,000,000	42,191,000,000	39,217,000,000	39,217,000,000	38,894,000,000	38,894,000,000	

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	20,700	19,300	18,100
Equity ratio	30.29%	32.47%	35.07%
Debt-equity ratio	230.11%	207.99%	185.13%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	21.25%	20.82%	22.51%

# **NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP**

ISIN: **US6558441084** WKN: **655844108** Asset Class: **Stock** 

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	12,156,000,000	12,745,000,000	11,142,000,000
Net income	1,824,000,000	3,268,000,000	3,003,000,000
EBIT	2,818,572,600	4,451,927,600	4,173,107,000
Operating income before taxes	2,320,000,000	4,130,000,000	3,878,000,000
Cash Flow	3,179,000,000	4,222,000,000	4,255,000,000
Net interest income	-743,000,000	-708,000,000	-657,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	493,000,000	860,000,000	873,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	540,384	607,666	566,457

## **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Member of Board of Directors		
Chairman of Managing Board		
Member of Executive Committee		